Board Report
Wellness /Prevention

Continue | have been working with the principals and councilors. With the principals, we have

come up with a plan for insight classes.

Here is the plan that is in the HS and Middle School policy:

Offense #1 Everfi Modules

Offense #2: 4-hour Insight Class

Offense #3: Assessment done by LAC and treatment with consent from parents

Offense #4: Citation per offense if passed by tribal council.

Charlie Speicher are co-chairs for the counseling departments, we had 4 meeting with them,
and have collected data. We will continue the meetings throughout the rest of the school year,
each councilor is offered on-line training for PD, we had the suicide assessment training for the
administrators, councilors, and Mental Health community programs, the hush pods are being
used for telehealth, medical follow up, quite space for students. Current activities: | started the
community education classes; Next class is scheduled for November 19t; Topic is: Sexual

Health & how to talk to your adolescent & teens. (request from a grandfather) | will continue
the classes throughout the year. | will continue meeting with tribal programs to provide services
to the students and staff, and follow up on the citation for the vape use. | meet with the
Blackfeet Suicide Prevention Coalition every other Tuesday. | keep in contact with the students

who are currently in insight, sending behavioral health referrals to Tribal behavioral health and



Sukupi Lodge. Continue work on the Browning Public School Wellness Model & Standard of

Operation for wellness.

Future activities:

e Monthly Community seminars

e All night New Years Trip

e All night After Prom
e Wellness day in March

e Earl Old Person Wellness Run host by the Wellness committee & tribal Health
e Sweet Pine Run Hosted by BPS Wellness & Tribal Health

e Planning for the Fire in the Mountain 2026 festival.

Events
All night New Years Trip

Kaboom
Bowling
Movie
busses
Pizza
water/snacks
Total
After
Prom
Incentive $7,815.82
Water/snacks $479.00
Pizza $600.00
Pool $300.00
Total $9,194.82
EOP
Wellness

Run

$2,540.00
$1,300.00
$1,500.00
$3,000.00
$400.00
$415.00

$9,155.00

Tribal
Donation

Tribal
Donation

JOM

Honor your Life
THIP

Housing

TBH

JOM

HYL

THIP/TBH

BTH

Council
Culture & hope

$1,500.00
$1,000.00

$500.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$5,000.00

$2,000.00
$1,000.00
Manpower
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$7,000.00



BPS Tribal

Donation
Manpower/ Comp. $1,005.00
facility timing
Shirts/sweaters  $1,760.00
Prizes $4,000.00
Total $6,765.00
Sweet
Pine run
BPS Tribal
Donation
Manpower comp.timing $540.00
Shirts $2,200.00
Water $1,050.00
bottles
Prizes $1,500.00

Total $5,290.00



