Board Report

Wellness / Prevention

Continue I have been working with the principals and councilors. With the principals, we have

come up with a plan for insight classes.

Here is the plan that is in the HS and Middle School policy:

Offense #1 Everfi Modules

Offense #2: 4-hour Insight Class

Offense #3: Assessment done by LAC and treatment with consent from parents

Offense #4: Citation per offense if passed by tribal council.

Charlie Speicher are co-chairs for the counseling departments, we had 4 meeting with them,

and have collected data. We will continue the meetings throughout the rest of the school year,

each councilor is offered on-line training for PD, we had the suicide assessment training for the

administrators, councilors, and Mental Health community programs, the hush pods are being

used for telehealth, medical follow up, quite space for students. Current activities: I started the

community education classes; Next class is scheduled for November 19th; Topic is: Sexual

Health & how to talk to your adolescent & teens. (request from a grandfather) I will continue

the classes throughout the year. I will continue meeting with tribal programs to provide services

to the students and staff, and follow up on the citation for the vape use. I meet with the

Blackfeet Suicide Prevention Coalition every other Tuesday. I keep in contact with the students

who are currently in insight, sending behavioral health referrals to Tribal behavioral health and

Sukupi Lodge. Continue work on the Browning Public School Wellness Model & Standard of Operation for wellness.

Future activities:

- Monthly Community seminars
- All night New Years Trip
- All night After Prom
- Wellness day in March
- Earl Old Person Wellness Run host by the Wellness committee & tribal Health
- Sweet Pine Run Hosted by BPS Wellness & Tribal Health
- Planning for the Fire in the Mountain 2026 festival.

Events					
All night New Years Trip			Tribal Donation		
	Kaboom	\$2,540.00		JOM	\$1,500.00
	Bowling	\$1,300.00		Honor your Life	\$1,000.00
	Movie	\$1,500.00		THIP	\$500.00
	busses	\$3,000.00		Housing	\$1,000.00
	Pizza	\$400.00		TBH	\$1,000.00
	water/snacks	\$415.00			
Total		\$9,155.00			\$5,000.00

After Prom					
	Incentive	\$7,815.82	Tribal Donation	on	
	Water/snacks	\$479.00		JOM	\$2,000.00
	Pizza	\$600.00		HYL	\$1,000.00
	Pool	\$300.00		THIP/TBH	Manpower
				BTH	\$1,000.00
				Council	\$2,000.00
				Culture & hope	\$1,000.00
Total		\$9,194.82			\$7,000.00
EOP Wellness Run					

	BPS		Tribal Donation		
	Manpower/ facility		Comp. timing	\$1,005.00	
				Shirts/sweaters	\$1,760.00
				Prizes	\$4,000.00
Total					\$6,765.00

Sweet Pine run					
	BPS		Tribal		
			Donation		
	Manpower			comp.timing	\$540.00
				Shirts	\$2,200.00
				Water bottles	\$1,050.00
				Prizes	\$1,500.00
Total					\$5,290.00